
Mercy Parish 2026 Lenten and Easter Schedule 

Ash Wednesday Masses 

(Rosary 30 min before each Mass) 

Wednesday, 

February 18 

8:30 am 

6:30 pm 

Tuesday Mass 

Note: Video Reflection follows each 
Soup Supper 

Feb 24, Mar 3, 10, 17, 24, 

& 31 (replaces Tues 

morning daily Mass) 

Rosary 6:00 pm 

Mass 6:30 pm 

Soup Supper 7:00 pm 

Adoration                   

Stations of the Cross 

Friday Evenings during 

Lent 

6:00 pm                  

7:00 pm 

Lenten Mission Monday, February 23 6:30 - 8:30 pm 

Lenten Retreat, St. Bernard’s Retreat 

Center, Cullman 

Monday, March 2 -  

Tuesday, March 3 

Monday, 10:30 am - 

Tuesday, 1:30 pm 

Healing Mass Wednesday, March 18 

(replaces 8:30 am Mass) 

Rosary 11:30 am 

Noon Mass  

Lenten Penance Service Thursday, March 26 6:30 - 8:30 pm 

Palm Sunday Services Saturday, March 28 

Sunday, March 29 

5:00 pm 

8:30 and 11:30 am 

Chrism Mass, Birmingham Tuesday, March 31 10:30 am 

Liturgy of the Hours Thursday, April 2 8:30 - 9:30 am 

Holy Thursday Service (Rosary 6:30 pm) 

Adoration   

Thursday, April 2 7:00 pm 

Until 10:00 pm 

Good Friday Personal Prayer Time Friday, April 3 Noon - 3:00 pm 

Good Friday Stations of the Cross Friday, April 3 3:00 pm 

Passion of the Lord Friday, April 3 7:00 pm 

Blessing of the Easter Food Saturday, April 4 10:00 am 

Easter Vigil Saturday, April 4 8:00 pm 

Easter Sunday Services Sunday, April 5 8:30 am 

11:30 am 

Easter Egg Hunt Sunday, April 5 9:45 am 


